BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Application for Original Certificate of Authorization and Initial Rates and Charges for Wastewater Service in Orange County, Florida by Gulfstream Utility, LLC

DOCKET NO. 20210191-SU

NOTICE OF FILING

Gulfstream Utility, LLC, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files the Affidavit of Mailing the Notice to all the customers of the utility.

Respectfully submitted on this 30th day of August, 2022, by:

SUNDSTROM & MINDLIN, LLP 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301 Telephone: (850) 877-6555 mdeterding@sfflaw.com

F. Marshall Deterding

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF	FL	
COUNTY OF	POLK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

personally known to me.

and Gulfstream Utilities, LLC, do hereby certify and swear that I have mailed the attached Notice to all customers of the utility on this 1st day of August, 2022, in accordance with the requirements of Order PSC 2022-0246-PAA-WS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of 1000 of 2022 by PATERIA G. RWERA, who is

Print Name
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:



NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS OF GULFSTREAM UTILITY, LLC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: JULY XX, 2022

By Order No. PSC-2022-0246-PAA-WU, issued June 28, 2022, in Docket No. 20210191-SU, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an application for certificate to provide wastewater service in Orange County by Gulfstream Utility, LLC. (Gulfstream). The monthly wastewater rates you were paying to Gulfstream will remain unchanged unless and until a change is approved by the Commission. However, Commission approved miscellaneous service charges. The new miscellaneous service charges set forth below.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

Premises Visit Charge \$16.00 \$20.00
Violation Reconnection Charge Actual Cost Actual Cost Late Payment Charge \$8.00
NSF Charges Pursuant to Section 68.065, F.S.

The charges shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commissions stamped approval date on the tariff sheet provided the customers have received notice. If you have any questions about your bill, please contact the utility at (407) 965-2836.

Gulfstream Utility, LLC.